Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Fowler Ave and Olive Ave Intersection Improvements Contract No.: 23-04-C

Bid Opening: 2/8/2024 Award Date: 3/19/2024

2 3 4 5 6 7	Bidders 1 Arison Communics Corporation, 1029 Madin Annue, Conis, CA 3968 1 Arison Communics Corporation, 1029 Madin Annue, Conis, CA 3961 3 Terro West Construction, Inc., 1030 Catyphang Aris Sie 107, Clovics, CA 3961 4 Cal Vially Construction, Inc., 1030 Madin Annue, Conis, CA 3962 5 L. J. Berry Ari. Inc., 2020 High Street Suite B. Selms, CA 3962 5 Grantic Construction, Inc., 1019 Grantic South, Terron, CA 3976 5 Grantic Construction, Conis, 2017 Grantic Cont., Terron, CA 3976 7 American Paving Co., 325 Alluvial Arenae, Freeno, CA 3972 8 Krooker, Inc., 4627 S Chestinut Are, Freeno, CA 3972							Avison Construction, Inc. Subcontractors Bil Neteon General Enc. Construction CVE Demoilion Statewide Safety Systems T&T Pavement Markings		Agee Construction Corporation Subcontractors C3 Electric California Professional Engineering Central Valley Environmental Statewide Safety Systems T&T Pavement Markings		Terra West Construction, Inc. Subcontractors C3 Electric Safety Network Specialized Pavement Marking		Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Subcontractors ABSL Construction ABSL Construction Bill Netion General Ena. Construction C3 Electric C4E Demolition KRC Salety Co Specialized Pavement Marking Statewide Salety Systems		R. J. Berry Jr. Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> ABSL Construction Bill Netwon General Eng. Construction Casy Manuada Trucking Pac West Construction Safety Network TaT Paement Markings Truly Consulting Group Truly Consulting Group		ABSL Construction C3 Electric Specialized Pavement Marking Statewide Safety Systems		American Paving Co. Subortitactors ABSL Construction Bill Netron General Eng. Construction C3 Election C4 Electrollico C4E Castely Co Specialized Pavement Marking	
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT OF			Engineer ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	1 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	2 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	3 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	4 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	5 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	6 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	7 TOTAL PRICE	
NO.		MEASURE	r	ITEM DESCRIPTION Supplemental Work (Payment Adjustment for Price	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES) \$80.000.00	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	
2	80,000	\$ EA		Index Fluctuations) Construction Project Information Sign	\$1.00 \$1.000.00	\$80,000.00 \$2.000.00	\$1.00 \$2.000.00	\$80,000.00 \$4.000.00	\$1.00 \$1.500.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.150.00	\$80,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$1.00 \$1.450.00	\$80,000.00 \$2.900.00	\$1.00 \$2.000.00	\$80,000.00 \$4.000.00	\$1.00 \$1.450.00	\$80,000.00 \$2,900.00	\$1.00 \$2.800.00	\$80,000.00 \$5.600.00	
3	1	LS		Traffic Control System	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,500.60	\$125,500.60	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
4	6	EA		Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	
5	1	LS		Job Site Management	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,300.00	\$48,300.00	
6	1	LS		Prepare & Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
7	1,000	\$		State Water Resources Control Board Notice of Intent Filing Fee	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
8	1	LS		Storm Water Annual Report Dust Control Plan	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$500.00	\$100.00 \$500.00	\$550.00 \$16,000.00	\$550.00 \$16.000.00	\$600.00 \$650.00	\$600.00 \$650.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$650.00 \$1.600.00	\$650.00 \$1.600.00	
10	2	EA	_	Salvage Drain Inlet to FMFCD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,045.00	\$4,090.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
11	1	LS		Remove & Dispose Light Fixtures	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	
12	1	LS		Remove & Dispose Storage Sheds	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,796.00	\$2,796.00	
13 14	4	EA LF		Remove & Dispose Sign Structure Remove & Dispose Concrete Pipe	\$1,000.00 \$40.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,720.00	\$100.00 \$130.00	\$400.00 \$5,590.00	\$340.00 \$115.00	\$1,360.00 \$4,945.00	\$230.00 \$100.00	\$920.00 \$4,300.00	\$150.00 \$118.00	\$600.00 \$5,074.00	\$250.00 \$150.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,450.00	\$1,000.00 \$75.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,225.00	\$324.00 \$118.00	\$1,296.00 \$5,074.00	
14	168	LF		Remove & Dispose Wood Fence	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$100.00	\$504.00	\$3.00	\$504.00	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	
16	744	LF		Remove And Dispose Hog Wire Fence	\$15.00	\$11,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,232.00	\$3.50	\$2,604.00	\$2.50	\$1,860.00	\$1.50	\$1,116.00	\$1.00	\$744.00	\$0.60	\$446.40	\$3.00	\$2,232.00	
17	1,015	LF		Remove & Dispose Barbed Wire Fence	\$20.00	\$20,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$3.20	\$3,248.00	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$1.50	\$1,522.50	\$1.00	\$1,015.00	\$5.00	\$5,075.00	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	
18	1	LS		Remove & Dispose Of Underground Septic System	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,712.00	\$9,712.00	
19 20	1	LS EA		Clearing and Grubbing Tree Removal	\$30,000.00 \$900.00	\$30,000.00 \$13,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$700.00	\$25,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$680.00	\$30,000.00 \$10,200.00	\$15,000.00 \$160.00	\$15,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$65,000.00 \$500.00	\$65,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$50,000.00 \$100.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$100,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$100,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$45,500.00 \$141.00	\$45,500.00 \$2,115.00	
21	9,539	CY	F	Roadway Excavation	\$35.00	\$333,865.00	\$30.00	\$286,170.00	\$21.00	\$200,319.00	\$23.00	\$219,397.00	\$20.00	\$190,780.00	\$25.00	\$238,475.00	\$25.00	\$238,475.00	\$29.00	\$276,631.00	
22	2,693	CY	F	Roadway Ditch Excavation	\$20.00	\$53,860.00	\$25.00	\$67,325.00	\$17.00	\$45,781.00	\$20.00	\$53,860.00	\$15.00	\$40,395.00	\$25.00	\$67,325.00	\$55.00	\$148,115.00	\$15.00	\$40,395.00	
23	50	CY	F	Berm Construction	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	
24 25	11	CY LS		3-Sack Concrete Slurry Backfill Finishing Roadway	\$100.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$10,000.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,750.00 \$1,000.00	\$220.00 \$6,500.00	\$2,420.00 \$6,500.00	\$400.00 \$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$242.00 \$8,500.00	\$2,662.00 \$8,500.00	\$250.00 \$25,000.00	\$2,750.00 \$25,000.00	\$200.00 \$12,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$12,000.00	\$242.00 \$30,000.00	\$2,662.00 \$30,000.00	
26	4,250	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$60.00	\$255,000.00	\$65.00	\$276,250.00	\$53.00	\$225,250.00	\$66.00	\$280,500.00	\$62.00	\$263,500.00	\$60.00	\$255,000.00	\$85.00	\$361,250.00	\$70.00	\$297,500.00	
27	121	TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A 1/2" Grading)	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$104.00	\$12,584.00	\$127.00	\$15,367.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$133.97	\$16,210.37	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$233.00	\$28,193.00	
28	6,800	TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A 3/4" Grading)	\$100.00	\$680,000.00	\$110.00	\$748,000.00	\$108.00	\$734,400.00	\$113.00	\$768,400.00	\$105.00	\$714,000.00	\$110.00	\$748,000.00	\$110.00	\$748,000.00	\$118.00	\$802,400.00	
29 30	214 1,670	CY LF		Shoulder Backing Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)	\$25.00 \$13.00	\$5,350.00 \$21,710.00	\$50.00 \$10.00	\$10,700.00 \$16,700.00	\$110.00 \$3.50	\$23,540.00 \$5,845.00	\$105.00 \$8.00	\$22,470.00 \$13,360.00	\$45.00 \$3.00	\$9,630.00 \$5,010.00	\$60.00 \$6.00	\$12,840.00 \$10,020.00	\$70.00 \$3.30	\$14,980.00 \$5,511.00	\$135.00 \$3.30	\$28,890.00 \$5,511.00	
31	262	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)	\$13.00	\$3,406.00	\$8.00	\$2,096.00	\$3.50	\$917.00	\$9.00	\$2,358.00	\$3.00	\$786.00	\$6.00	\$1,572.00	\$3.50	\$917.00	\$3.30	\$864.60	
32	800	SY		Place Type A 1/2" Grading HMA (Miscellaneous Area)	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$32.00	\$25,600.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	
33	8	TON		Tack Coat	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	
34	590	SY		Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$9.00	\$5,310.00	\$19.00	\$11,210.00	
35 36	2	EA LS		Install FMFCD Type "E" Drainage Inlet Miscellaneous Operations (Splice Exist SD, Cut Out	\$7,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,300.00 \$10,000.00	\$14,600.00 \$10,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,300.00	\$12,000.00 \$4,300.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,369.00 \$6,162.00	\$12,738.00 \$6,162.00	\$6,500.00 \$6,200.00	\$13,000.00 \$6,200.00	\$7,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$14,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$6,369.00 \$6,162.00	\$12,738.00 \$6,162.00	
30	140	LF		Manhole. etc) 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	\$159.00	\$22,260.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$170.00	\$23,800.00	\$159.00	\$22,260.00	
38	88	CY		Gasket Joint) Small-Rock Slope Protection	\$250.00	\$44,000.00	\$265.00	\$23,320.00	\$190.00	\$28,160.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$250.00	\$22,200.00	\$155.00	\$22,000.00	\$260.00	\$22,880.00	\$400.00	\$35,200.00	
39	7,200	SF		Weed Barrier Fabric	\$0.50	\$3,600.00	\$0.25	\$1,800.00	\$2.75	\$19,800.00	\$0.50	\$3,600.00	\$2.82	\$20,304.00	\$2.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.50	\$10,800.00	\$3.00	\$21,600.00	
40	20	LF		Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$196.38	\$3,927.60	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
41	23	SY EA		Minor Concrete (Electrical Pad)	\$80.00 \$6.500.00	\$1,840.00 \$13.000.00	\$200.00 \$11.000.00	\$4,600.00 \$22.000.00	\$115.00 \$5,200.00	\$2,645.00 \$10.400.00	\$130.00 \$12.000.00	\$2,990.00 \$24.000.00	\$547.05 \$9.364.00	\$12,582.15 \$18,728.00	\$250.00 \$9.500.00	\$5,750.00 \$19.000.00	\$220.00 \$10.000.00	\$5,060.00 \$20.000.00	\$350.00 \$9.364.00	\$8,050.00 \$18,728.00	
42	3	EA		Install Manhole (Type A, Case 1) Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Lids to Grade	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,364.00	\$18,728.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,364.00	\$18,728.00	
44	1	EA		Survey Monument (Type D)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
45	9	EA		Remove & Dispose Roadside Sign	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$43.00	\$387.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	
46	23	EA		Relocate Roadside Sign - One Post Roadside Sign - One Post	\$350.00 \$400.00	\$350.00 \$9,200.00	\$100.00 \$735.00	\$100.00 \$16,905.00	\$44.00 \$600.00	\$44.00 \$13,800.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$11,500.00	\$180.00 \$485.00	\$180.00 \$11,155.00	\$40.00 \$550.00	\$40.00 \$12,650.00	\$180.00 \$485.00	\$180.00 \$11,155.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$11,500.00	
48	190	LF		Paint HMA Dike (White)	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.10	\$209.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$0.80	\$152.00	\$405.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	
49	1,600	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.30	\$6,880.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.20	\$5,120.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	
50 51	2,750 290	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$8,250.00 \$870.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$11,000.00 \$1,160.00	\$4.30 \$4.30	\$11,825.00 \$1,247.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$11,000.00 \$1,160.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$11,000.00 \$1,160.00	\$3.20 \$3.20	\$8,800.00 \$928.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$11,000.00 \$1,160.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$11,000.00 \$1,160.00	
51 52	290	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 32) Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 38)	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$870.00 \$3,150.00	\$4.00 \$2.50	\$1,160.00 \$2,625.00	\$4.30 \$2.70	\$1,247.00 \$2,835.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$1,160.00 \$2,100.00	\$3.20 \$2.00	\$928.00 \$2,100.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$1,160.00 \$2,100.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$1,160.00 \$2,100.00	
53	6,535	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 39)	\$3.00	\$19,605.00	\$2.00	\$13,070.00	\$2.20	\$14,377.00	\$1.00	\$6,535.00	\$1.00	\$6,535.00	\$1.60	\$10,456.00	\$1.00	\$6,535.00	\$1.00	\$6,535.00	
54	46	EA		Type G One Way Clear Retroflective Marker	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$7.00	\$322.00	\$7.50	\$345.00	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$5.50	\$253.00	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$6.00	\$276.00	
55 56	385 180	LF		Type D Two Way Yellow Retroflective Marker	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$1,925.00 \$1,260.00	\$7.00 \$3.00	\$2,695.00 \$540.00	\$8.00 \$3.25	\$3,080.00 \$585.00	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,440.00	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,440.00	\$5.50 \$2.50	\$2,117.50 \$450.00	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,440.00	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$2,310.00 \$1.440.00	
56 57	180	SF		Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Limit Line) Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Left Turn Arrow	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00 \$6.50	\$540.00 \$975.00	\$3.25 \$7.00	\$585.00 \$1,050.00	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$1,440.00		\$1,440.00	\$2.50 \$5.00	\$450.00 \$750.00	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$1,440.00	
				Type IV) Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Right Turn Arrow									\$8.00								
58	120	SF		Type IV)	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$6.75	\$810.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	
59	84	SF		Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Bike Lane Symbol with Person and Bike Lane Arrow)	\$7.00	\$588.00	\$6.75	\$567.00	\$7.00	\$588.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	
60	252	SF		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Words (Signal Ahead)	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$3.50	\$882.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	\$3.00	\$756.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	
61	32	EA		Inductive Loop Detector	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$685.00	\$21,920.00	\$1,089.00	\$34,848.00	\$1,089.00	\$34,848.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,089.00	\$34,848.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	
62	1	LS		Traffic Signal & Lighting System	\$450,000.00 \$120.000.00	\$450,000.00 \$120.000.00	\$500,000.00 \$131,500.00	\$500,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$488,035.00 \$214.000.00	\$488,035.00 \$214,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$488,035.00	\$488,035.00	\$550,000.00 \$275,000.00	\$550,000.00	
63		LS D (ITEMS 1	-63)	Mobilization	*	\$120,000.00 7,043.00	0101,000.00	\$131,500.00 ,711.00	\$200,000.00 \$2,532	\$200,000.00 ,659.00	4	\$214,000.00 ,841.00	QLL0,000.00	\$220,000.00 0,066.62	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00 5,401.50	\$290,000.00 \$2,963	\$290,000.00 3,855.00	0210,000.00	\$275,000.00 \$,801.60	
L		. (53)		÷2,507	,	4 2,520	,	÷2,002	,	+2,00Z	,	\$2,570		÷2,: 50	,	+1,000		÷2,554		

F - Final Pay Item

* Non-responsive - Bid missing Bid item List. Kneeker subcontractors include: A-C Electric, Anrak Co, APCO, Bill Nelson Engineering Construction, Inc., Chrisp Company, Clay Miranda Trucking, KRC Safety Co., Pacific Northwest Oil